TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Consent (Additional Secured Parties)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FlexICs, Inc.		09/03/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Helen Grace Edwards Trust	
Street Address:	c/o Palo Alto Investors, attn William L. Edwards	
Internal Address:	470 University Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	Trust:	

Name:	Scott Paul Edwards Trust	
Street Address:	c/o Palo Alto Investors, attn William L. Edwards	
Internal Address:	470 University Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	Trust:	

Name:	Elizabeth Adams Edwards Trust	
Street Address:	c/o Palo Alto Investors, attn William L. Edwards	
Internal Address:	470 University Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	Trust:	

Name:	William L. Edwards
Street Address:	c/o Palo Alto Investors
Internal Address:	470 University Avenue

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0485

City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

Name:	Laura Ann Edwards Trust	
Street Address:	c/o Palo Alto Investors, attn William L. Edwards	
Internal Address:	470 University Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	Trust:	

Name:	Garnet Family Partnership	
Street Address:	c/o Palo Alto Investors, attn William L. Edwards	
Internal Address:	470 University Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	Family Partnership:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76285163	FLEXICS
Serial Number:	76284875	FLEXICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)849-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508435381

Email: dsanchezbentz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real
Address Line 2: Cooley Godward LLP

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 943062166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063912-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Sanchez Bentz

Total Attachments: 7

source=FlexICs TM filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0486 source=FlexICs TM filing#page2.tif source=FlexICs TM filing#page3.tif source=FlexICs TM filing#page4.tif source=FlexICs TM filing#page5.tif source=FlexICs TM filing#page6.tif source=FlexICs TM filing#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0487

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

FlexICs, Inc.

Trademarks:

76/285,163; 76/284,875

NOTICE OF CONSENT (ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTIES) TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FlexICs, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), having its principal offices at 165 Topaz Street, Milpitas, California 95035, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the trademarks listed above, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 11, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), with the undersigned Required Purchasers; a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2003 at Reel 002762, Frame 0957;

WHEREAS, the Company and the Required Purchasers wish to add the persons and entities named on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Additional Secured Parties") to the Security Agreement as Secured Parties thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company and the Required Purchasers hereby:

- 1. adjoin the Additional Secured Parties in conjunction with the security interest granted to Required Purchasers under the Security Agreement, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Company pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks which is described more fully above, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of this Notice hereby given.

[CONSENT FOLLOWS]

446613 v2/HN 9klx02!.DOC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0488

SCHEDULE A

ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTIES

WILLIAM L. EDWARDS

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301

HELEN GRACE EDWARDS TRUST

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: William L. Edwards

SCOTT PAUL EDWARDS TRUST

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: William L. Edwards

ELIZABETH ADAMS EDWARDS TRUST

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: William L. Edwards

LAURA ANN EDWARDS TRUST

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: William L. Edwards

GARNET FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: William L. Edwards

446613 v2/HN 9klx02!.DOC

CONSENT (ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY)

THIS CONSENT ("Consent") is made as of the 3rd day of September, 2004, by FlexICs, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company") and the undersigned Required Purchasers. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2003, as amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto, dated as of June 24, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Secured Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Company and the Required Purchasers wish to add the individuals and entities named on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Additional Secured Parties") to the Security Agreement each as a Secured Party thereunder.

Now, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The addition of the Additional Secured Parties as each a Secured Party under the Security Agreement is hereby approved.
- 2. This Consent shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of laws principles.
- 3. This Consent may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

481921 v2/HN @b%p02!.DOC

COMPANY: REQUIRED PURCHASERS: FLEXICS, INC. DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON FUND VI, L.P. By: Den Warsh Signature:____ Print Name:_____ Title:_____ DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON PARTNERS VI, LLC Signature:_____ Print Name:_____ DRAPER ASSOCIATES, L.P. Signature:____ Print Name:_____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this CONSENT as of the date first

written above.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CONSENT TO ADD'L PARTIES]

Title:

written above. **COMPANY: REQUIRED PURCHASERS:** FLEXICS, INC. DRAPER FISHER JUDVETSON FUND VI, L.P. By:_ Signature: Magnus Ryde President Print Name: Timothy Draper Title: Managing Director DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON PARTNERS VI, LLC Signature Print Name: Timothy Draper Title:_ DRAPER ASSOCIATES, L. Signatu Print Name:__

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Consent as of the date first

MOBIUS TECHNOLOGY VENTURES VI L.P.

SOFTBANK U.S. VENTURES VI L.P.

MOBIUS TECHNOLOGY VENTURES ADVISORS FUND VI L.P.

MOBIUS TECHNOLOGY VENTURES SIDE FUND VI L.P.

By: Mobius VI LLC, General Partner

By: _______

Name: ______

Title: _______GREG GALANOS _____

EXECUTIVE MANAGING DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE A

ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTIES

WILLIAM L. EDWARDS

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301

HELEN GRACE EDWARDS TRUST

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: William L. Edwards

SCOTT PAUL EDWARDS TRUST

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: William L. Edwards

ELIZABETH ADAMS EDWARDS TRUST

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: William L. Edwards

LAURA ANN EDWARDS TRUST

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: William L. Edwards

GARNET FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

c/o Palo Alto Investors 470 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301 Attn: William L. Edwards

481921 v2/HN @b%p02!.DOC

RECORDED: 09/24/2004

REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK